
Chi Epsilon Sigma Membership Roster 11/30/20152015 88Total

"X" indicates Charter Members Status

Campus

8
Christine Benson benson.127@osu.edu (614) 292-7408 Columbus OH  43210-OSUE Adminstration 2120 Fyffe Road, Agricultural Admin Buildin

Dawnn Brown brown.1283@osu.edu (614) 292-6181 Columbus OH  43210-Campus 2120 Fyffe RD Ag Admin Bldg Rm 3   

Terri Fisher fisher.456@osu.edu (614) 688-4486 Columbus OH  43210-OSU Cares 381 Campbell Hall   1787 Neil Ave

Amanda Forquer forquer.13@osu.edu (614) 292-6942 Columbus OH  43210-State 4-H 2201 Fred Taylor Drive   

Teresa Funk funk.67@osu.edu (614) 292-4077 Columbus OH  43210-2120 Fyffe Road   32 Ag Admin

Lisa Murphy murphy.533@osu.edu (614) 292-4191 Columbus OH  43210-Business Office 2120 Fyffe Rd Rm 4   

Crystal Ott ott.109@osu.edu (614) 688-1454 Columbus OH  43210-Campus 325 Nationwide & Ohio Farm Bureau 4-H Ce

Marcy Payne-Lavigne payne-lavigne.1@osu.edu (614) 688-5378 Columbus OH  43210-Campus 381 Campbell Hall   1787 Neil Ave

Central

Heart of Ohio 2
Arlene (Linda) Duffey duffey.2@osu.edu (740) 852-0975 London OH  43140-1185Madison 217 Elm Street   PO Box 230

Kathy Gamble gamble.2@osu.edu (740) 397-0401 Mt. Vernon OH  43050-403Knox PO Box 1268   160 Columbus Road

Emeriti

9
Carol Beatty crlbtty@aol.com (330) 539-5918 Vienna OH  44473-4568 Smith Stewart Rd.   x

Joy E. Benison (513) 521-5177 Cincinnati OH  45224-15591273 Oak Knoll Dr   x

Dawn Cramer ford-cramer.1@osu.edu (740) 695-1455 St Clairsville OH  43950-71618 Gas Station Shippy RD   

Cheryl Fischnich cheryl316@gmail.com (330) 263-3831 Wooster OH  44691-OSU Extension North East Region   1680 Max

Becky Hooper beckhoop@yahoo.com (740) 509-0702 McConnelsville OH  43756-4940 E. St. Rt. 60   x

Kathy Mohler katmohler@gmail.com (937) 845-0433 New Carlisle OH  45344-9512100 Stafford Rd.   retiredx

Marilyn Mohr mjbmohr@sbcglobal.net (419) 865-1539 Toledo OH  43615-91592119 Silverpine Ct   x

Carolin K. Parks (740) 826-7161 New Concord OH  43762-10175 Friendship Drive   Apt. 12x

Dorothy Rex (740) 393-3011 Mt Vernon OH  43050-22 Highland Dr   x



Northeast

2
Sarah Mays mays.201@osu.edu (330) 263-3831 Wooster OH  44691-North East Region 1680 Madison Ave.   

Vicki Myers myers.26@osu.edu (330) 263-3831 Wooster OH  44691-4096North East Region 1680 Madison Ave   OARDC Administration x

Crossroads 10
Joy Bodner bodner.1@osu.edu (740) 489-5300 Old Washington OH  43768-Guernsey PO Box 300   335-B Old National Road

Marcia Brueck brueck.1@osu.edu (330) 264-8722 Wooster OH  44691-Wayne 428 W. Liberty St.   

Debbie Dunn dunn.257@osu.edu (740) 454-0144 Zanesville OH  43701-3789Muskingum 225 Underwood St. Room 600   

Ashley Gerber gerber.248@osu.edu (330) 674-3015 Millersburg OH  44654-Holmes 75 East Clinton Street, Suite 109   

Heather Keller keller.85@osu.edu (74) 094-2882 Cadiz OH  43907-Harrison 538 N Main Street, Suite H   

Angie Keshock keshock.3@osu.edu (330) 424-7291 Lisbon OH  44432-Columbiana 7989 Dickey Dr.  Suite 5   

Lori Moff moff.1@osu.edu (330) 533-5538 Canfield OH  44406-Mahoning 490 S. Broad Street   

Michelle Moon moon.317@osu.edu (330) 627-4310 Carrollton OH  44615-1137Carroll 613 North High Street   

Abbigail Robinson robinson.877@osu.edu (330) 264-8722 Wooster OH  44691-Wayne 427 W Liberty Street   

Twila Wright wright.1625@osu.edu (740) 489-5300 Old Washington OH  43768-Guernsey 335B Old National Road #300   

Western Reserve 3
Kathy Bulka bulka.1@osu.edu (330) 725-4911 Medina OH  44256-4410Medina 120 West Washington St   Suite 1Lx

Kimberly A. Howard howard.577@osu.edu (440) 576-9008 Jefferson OH  44047-1137Ashtabula 39 Wall Street   

Jeanie Stenson stenson.16@osu.edu (330) 296-6432 Ravenna OH  44266-Portage 705 Oakwood St., Ste. 103   

Northwest

1
Carol Bottoms bottoms.6@osu.edu (419) 373-4922 Bowling Green OH  43402-Northwest District 639 Dunbridge Road, Suite 4   x



Erie Basin 9
Debbra Buehrer buehrer7@ag.osu.edu Bowling Green OH  43402-Wood 639 S Dunbridge Road Suite 1   

Shannon Castillo castillo..185 @osu.edu (419) 898-3631 Oak Harbor OH  43449-Ottawa 240 West Lake Street, Unit C   

Tina Dendinger dendinger.18@osu.edu (419) 627-7631 Sandusky OH  44870-5554Erie 2900 Columbus Avenue Suite 126   

Cynthia Dininger dininger.21@osu.edu 419-281-8242 Ashland OH  44805Ashland 1763 SR 60   

Kelly Gonyer gonyer1@ag.osu.edu Bowling Green OH  43402-Wood 639 S Dunbridge Road Suite 1   

Tami Kromer kromer.53@osu.edu (419) 627-7631 Sandusky OH  44870-Erie 2900 Columbus Ave.   

Erin Mancuso riegel-mancuso.1@osu.edu (419) 447-9722 Tiffin OH  44883-Seneca 3140 S. State Route 100, Suite E   

Mary Beth Mylander mylander.11@osu.edu 419-334-6340 Fremont OH  43420Sandusky 2000 Countryside Dr.  Suite D   

Kris Simpson simpson.22@osu.edu (419) 668-8219 Norwalk OH  44857-1168Huron 180 Milan Avenue Suite 1   

Maumee Valley 12
Jackie Bailey bailey.5@osu.edu (419) 213-4254 Toledo OH  43604-Lucas One Government Center Suite 550   

Kathy Biery biery.12@osu.edu (419) 422-3851 Findlay OH  45840-1898Hancock 7868 CR 140 Ste B   

Christine Brubaker brubaker.1@osu.edu (419) 592-0806 Napoleon OH  43545-1660Henry 104 E. Washington St., Ste 302   

Christine Comden comden.1@osu.edu (419) 782-4771 Defiance OH  43512-6770Defiance 06879 Evansport Rd., Suite B   

Emily Cordes cordes.26@osu.edu (419) 592-0806 Napoleon OH  43545-Henry 104 E Washington  Suite 302   

Dawn Feller feller.10@osu.edu (419) 422-3851 Findlay OH  45840-1898Hancock 7868 CR 140 Ste B   

Deborah Knapke knapke.45@osu.edu (419) 238-1214 Van Wert OH  45891-2499Van Wert 1055 S. Washington St. Suite 1   

Peg Meents meents.1@osu.edu (419) 422-3851 Findlay OH  45840-1898Hancock 7868 CR 140  Ste B   

Ann Meyer meyer.524@osu.edu (419) 523-6294 Ottawa OH  45875-Putnam PO Box 189   1206 East Second Street

Gail Ritzler ritzler.2@osu.edu (419) 578-6783 Toledo OH  43615-Lucas OSU Extension Lucas Co.   5403 Elmer Drive

Norma Unverferth unverferth.6@osu.edu (419) 523-6294 Ottawa OH  45875-8657Putnam 1206 East Second Street   PO Box 189

Debra Walters walters.269@osu.edu (419) 782-4771 Defiance OH  43512-6770Defiance 06879 Evansport Rd., Suite B   

Southeast

2
Lee Ann Johnson johnson.82@osu.edu (740) 732-2381 Caldwell OH  43724-South East Region 16714 Wolf Run Road   

Vickie Snyder snyder.252@osu.edu (740) 732-2381 Caldwell OH  43724-South East Region 16714 Wolf Run Road   



Buckeye Hills 6
Kim Barnhart barnhart.53@osu.edu (740) 743-1602 Glenford OH  43739-Perry 5521 High Point RD   

Tracy Blackstone blackstone.14@osu.edu (740) 732-5681 Caldwell OH  43724-1245Novle 150 Court House   

Jennie Ellis ellis.705@osu.edu (740) 695-1455 St.Clairsville OH  43950-Belmont 101 North Market St., Suite A   

Jenny Lindimore lindimore.1@osu.edu (740) 962-1330 McConnelsville OH  43756-Morgan 155 E Main Street Suite 320   PO Box 179

Carla Wickham wickham.15@osu.edu (740) 732-5681 Caldwell OH  43724-1245Noble 150 Court House   

Faye Wilson wilson.3170@osu.edu (740) 593-8555 Athens OH  45701-Athens 280 W. Union Street   

Ohio Valley 9
Tami Combs combs.155@osu.edu (937) 393-1918 Hillsboro OH  45133-1092Highland 119 Governor Foraker Place Suite 202   

Julie Evans evans.1243@osu.edu (740) 289-4837 Piketon OH  45661-9600Pike 313 Mill Street   

Charissa Gardner gardner.1148@osu.edu (740) 289-2071 Piketon OH  45661-South Centers 1864 Shyville RD   

Marianne Guthrie guthrie.76@osu.edu (740) 702-3200 Chillicothe OH  45601-2280Ross 475 Western Ave Ste F   

Kristen Lute lute.25@osu.edu (740) 354-7879 Portsmouth OH  45662-3950Scioto 602 7th St. Room 7   

Paige N. Matney matney.30@osu.edu (740) 533-4322 Ironton OH  45638-1522Lawrence 1 Veterans Square   

Lacie Murray murray.781@osu.edu Portsmouth OH  45662-3950Scioto 602 7th Street Room 7   

Barbara Rowe rowe.316@osu.edu (937) 544-2339 West Union OH  45692-Adams 215 N Cross Street, Rm. 104   

Bradford Sherman sherman.1473@osu.edu (740) 286-5044 Jackson OH  45640-Jackson 17 Standpipe RD   

Southwest

1
Patty Corfman corfman.4@osu.edu (614) 688-8330 Columbus OH  43210-1002Campus 2120 Fyffe Rd   25 Ag. Admin. Bldg.

Miami Valley 7
Tonya Adkins adkins.344@osu.edu (513) 695-2065 Lebanon OH  45036-Warren 320 E Silver Street   

Deborah Delp delp.4@osu.edu (513) 695-2064 Lebanon OH  45036-1887Warren 320 E Silver Street Ste 101   

Lee Ann Hiatt hiatt.32@osu.edu (937) 372-9971 Xenia OH  45385-9543Greene 100 Fairground Road   

Cathy Minor minor.81@osu.edu (513) 887-3722 Hamilton OH  45011-4742Butler 1802 Princeton Road Ste 400   

Nancy Tilton tilton.47@osu.edu (937) 456-8174 Eaton OH  45320-2394Preble 119 S Barron St Suite B   

Teresa Webb webb1@ag.osu.edu (937) 382-0901 Wilmington OH  45177-Clinton 111 S Nelson Avenue Suite 2   

Beth Young young.1414@osu.edu (513) 785-6655 Hamilton OH  45011-4742Butler 1802 Princeton Road Ste 400   



Top of Ohio 7
Linda S. Good good.72@osu.edu (937) 440-3945 Troy OH  45373-3239Miami 201 W Main St   

Patricia "Patti" Holbro holbrook.102@osu.edu (937) 521-3862 Springfield OH  45502-6330Clark 4400 Gateway Blvd. Suite 104   

Kay Kramer kramer.578@ osu.edu (937) 644-8117 Marysville OH  43040-Union 18000 SR 4, Suite E   

Linda L. Newman newman.221@osu.edu (937) 521-3860 Springfield OH  45502-6330Clark 4400 Gateway Blvd Ste 104   

Carol Wagner wagner.1142@osu.edu 419-674-2297 Kenton OH  43326Hardin 1021 West Lima St.  Suite 103   

Melissa Walters walters.590@osu.edu (937) 440-3945 Troy OH  45373-3239Miami 201 W Main St   Courthouse

Drudy Yoakam yoakam.1@osu.edu (937) 644-8117 Marysville OH  43040-8390Union 18000 SR 4  Ste E   x


